New Hampshire Veterans Home
139 Winter Street
Tilton, NH 03276-5415

Margaret D. LaBrecque Telephone: (603) 527-4400
Commandant Fax: (603) 527-4402

October 18, 2016

Her Excellency, Governor Margaret Wood Hassan
And the Honorable Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

INFORMATIONAL ITEM

The New Hampshire Veterans Home requests to place this item on the Consent Calendar.

In accordance with RSA 119:8, authorize the New Hampshire Veterans Home to accept the attached list of
monies totaling $10,722.80 received during the period of July 1, 2016, to September 30, 2016, as a result of
fundraising drives from various organizations and from personal contributions. These monies are placed in the
Veterans Home Benefit Fund.

EXPLANATION

The Benefit Fund provides monies for current resident needs and related projects of the New Hampshire Veterans
Home.

Sincerely,

Mgk D S Brce
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Margaret D. LaBrecque

Commandant
MDIL:amb
Attachment

www.nh.gov/veterans | www.facebook.com/nhveteranshome
TDD Access: Relay NH 1-800-735-2964



DATE:

07/05/2016
07/07/2016
07/08/2016
07/11/2016
07/13/2016
07/14/2016
07/14/2016
07/15/2016
07/16/2016
07/17/2016
07/17/2016
07/18/2016

07/18/2016
07/19/2016
07/25/2016
07/26/2016
07/28/2016
07/28/2016
07/29/2016
07/29/2016
08/02/2016
08/03/2016

08/04/2016
08/04/2016
08/05/2016

08/05/2016

08/05/2016
08/05/2016
08/06/2016
08/08/2016
08/08/2016
08/10/2016
08/11/2016
08/11/2016
08/11/2016
08/11/2016
08/11/2016
08/11/2016
08/18/2016

08/19/2016

NEW HAMPSHIRE VETERANS HOME
DONATIONS RECEIVED
JULY 1, 2016 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2016

ORGANIZATION:

Granite Clinical Research Consulting LLC

Donald Spring

Marguerite Paulette

Irwin Automotive Group

Alan & Mary Atwood

Robert & Rebecca Aider
Mark & Sonia Jones

Donna Berry

Sons of the American Legion Post #67
NH Patriot Guard Riders, Inc.
NH Patriot Guard Riders, Inc.
Raymond Goulet, Jr.

Ronald & Carol Charrette

Joan Cailler

Frank Jones

Jacqueline O'Rourke

The Benevity Community Impact Fund
Huot Technical Center

Anonymous

Jean Kimball

William Bertholdt

Pauyl Lioyd

Marguerite Paulette
National Society of NE Women
NHVH Annual Cruise Night Car Show

Granite State Street Rodders, Inc.

Theresa Campbell

Judith Hardwick

Margaret Jones

Norma Dandurand

Sandra & Stephen Saxe
Barbara Clark Ronaid Lowd
Donald & Virginia Graham
Richard Gilbert

Beverly Gamache

Brennan & Co., LLC
Charles & Katherine Childers
Russell Armstrong

Derryfield Country Club Women's
Association

Alice Perkins

PURPOSE DETAILS:

Honor of Robert Guidaboni, Sr.
Memory of Edward Driscoll
Resident Benefit Fund

Memory of Maxwell Perkins, Jr.
Memory of Maxwell A. Perkins, Jr.
Memory of Maxwell Perkins
Memory of Frank L. Jones
Memory of Maxwell A. Perkins
2016 Red Sox Trip (proceeds from gas grill raffie)
2016 Christmas Fund

Sponsorship of cookout on 7/17/16

Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to
June Board Meeting)

Resident Benefit Fund

Resident Benefit Fund

Memory of Frank Louis Jones
Memory of Dot Walker

Resident Benefit Fund

Memory of Jon Butterfield Sleeper
Red Sox trip - 2017

Memory of Maxwell Perkins
Sunshine Cart items

Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to
July Board Mtg.)

Resident Benefit Fund

Women's Program

Resident Benefit Fund (proceeds from 2016 Cruise
Night)

Resident Benefit Fund (2016 Cruise Night
contribution)

Memory of Lucien Gilbert
Memory of Horace Kingsbury
Memory of Maxwell A.Perkins, Jr.
Memory of Lucien Gilbert
Memory of Albert Armstrong
Memory of Ronald Bolduc
Memory of Lucien Gilbert
Memory of Lucien Gilbert
Memory of Lucien Gilbert
Memory of Ronald Bolduc
Memory of Albert Armstrong
Memory of Albert Armstrong
Memory of Donald Willikens

Resident Benefit Fund

AMOUNT:

$75.00
$100.00
$15.00
$200.00
$25.00
$50.00
$150.00
$100.00
$1,500.00
$950.00
$300.00
$39.96

$75.00
$700.00
$200.00
$25.00
$218.71
$25.00
$23.48
$25.00
$25.00
$20.52

$15.00
$50.00
$1,161.77

$250.00

$50.00
$10.00
$100.00
$10.00
$20.00
$25.00
$50.00
$50.00
$100.00
$500.00
$150.00
$100.00
$25.00

$30.00
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DATE:

08/22/2016

08/29/2016
08/29/2016
08/30/2016
08/31/2016
08/31/2016

09/01/2016
09/03/2016
09/09/2016
09/12/2016
09/12/2016
09/14/2016
09/15/2016
09/15/2016
09/19/2016

09/28/2016

09/29/2016
09/30/2016

ORGANIZATION:

Raymond Goulet, Jr.

Ronald & Carol Charrette

The Benevity Community Impact Fund
Sharon Pearce

William Bertholdt

Paul Lioyd

Marguerite Paulette

Patriot Riders of America - NH
Tom & Linda Bragg

Jayne & Kenneth Heinz
Margaret Pickering

Barbara Thomas

Colleen Irish

Lillian Martin

Raymond Goulet, Jr.

American Legion Riders

The Benevity Community Impact Fund
Granite United Way

PURPOSE DETAILS:

Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to July Board
Meeting)

Resident Benefit Fund

Resident Benefit Fund

Spiritual Care Program in memory of Peter Duffy
Sunshine Cart items

Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to
August Board Meeting)

Resident Benefit Fund

Resident Benefit Fund

Memory of Ludolph Webber

Resident Activity Fund in memory of Bruce Young
Activities Fund in memory of Arnold Boynton
Resident Benefit Fund

Memory of Ludolph Webber

Memory of Ludolph Webber

Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to
September 2016 Board Meeting)

Resident Benefit Fund (proceeds from annual Ride
to Remember event - 9/17/16)

Resident Benefit Fund
Resident Benefit Fund (direct deposit)

Grand Total:

AMOUNT:

$39.96

$25.00
$279.64
$150.00
$25.00
$20.52

$15.00
$870.00
$50.00
$25.00
$25.00
$200.00
$25.00
$25.00
$39.96

$1,000.00

$279.64
$88.64

$10,722.80
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